01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1595		INTER HIM BILL BEIN BIDI IBDI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93)	10204	13604	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	atents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2	. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)
Sean W. SVENDSEN Michael J. PAINTER Sherry Lynn JONES Christopher P. MARKS Paul P. KOLADA	5	Name: street Address: City:	American Standard Inc. One Centennial Avenue Piscatawy State: New Jersey Zip: 08855-6820
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	1	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?
☐ Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 20, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29,157 8	o 4	2973 U.S. P.1
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	•	,	larch 20, 2002
A. Pater	nt Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.((s)
	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew K. Ryan, ESQ. Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP. 745 FIFTH AVENUE		6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10	0151 8		number: 50-0320 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Do not use th	is space	
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi Matthew K. Ryan, ESQ. 	ing information is true and	correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy of the original document. $03/25/02$
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	re	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 3
	Do not detach tl	nis portion	
Mail docume	ents to be recorded with rec Commissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D	s and Trademarks ments	ormation to:
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is est document and gathering the data needed, and completing Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Syst Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D. C. 20503	gand reviewing the sample tems, PK2-1000C, Washing	cover sheet. Send cor	mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
03/2002 GTOH11 00000112 29157804	THE STREET STREET, AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET, AN		

PATENT REEL: 012739 FRAME: 0910

00057907

Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

File No.: 920001-2001 Serial No.: Not Yet Known

Filing Date: Herewith

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Sean W. Svendsen of 5557 Mountain Springs Court, Columbus, Ohio 43230, Michael J. Painter of 3539 Sunny Glen Place, Columbus, Ohio 43224, Sherry Lynn Jones of 170 Brooksedge Drive, Pataskala, Ohio 43062, Christopher P. Marks of 11295 Saylor Road, N.W., Pickerington, Ohio 43147, and Paul P. Kolada of 122 North Stanwood Road, Bexley, Ohio 43209, respectively, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled: TOILET BOWL, which application was executed by us and filed herewith and American Standard Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855-6820 and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as ourselves to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us or our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the

1 of 2

	MAR 2 0 2002		De CNE
Date	MAR 2 0 7002	Signature	Sean W. Svendsen
Date	MAR 2 0 2002	Signature	Michael J. Painter
Date	MAR 2 0 200 2	Signature	Sherry Lynn Jones
Date	444 5 5 500 5	Signature	Christopher P. Marks
Date		Signature	Paul P. Kolada

00055682